Planning Board action within the time periods specified in 303.4 C, D (above) and consent 

to such extensions as may be mutually agreeable. 

F. Final Decisions: When the Planning Board reaches a final decision on an application, it 

shall issue the decision in writing and place the decision on file with the Town Clerk within 

one hundred forty-four (144) hours.  Approval of a plan does not constitute acceptance by 

the Town of any street, land or other facility included thereon. 

G. Recording of Approved Plat: An approved final subdivision plat shall be recorded by 

the Planning Board at the Cheshire County Registry of Deeds prior to any transfer of